Trinity Lutheran Christian School

4101 E. Nohl Ranch Road, Anaheim Hills, CA 92807 (714) 637-8370 x215 www.trinityanaheim.com

RATE SHEET FOR 2018-2019 school year

***Elementary / Middle School Rates ***

Tuition may be paid by Plan 1 (full tuition due July 1), Plan 2 (10 payments), or Plan 3 (11 payments)

NON-MEMBER RATES

TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN (TK)

	<u>Plan 1 – Year in full</u> <u>Due July 1st</u>	<u>Plan 2 (10 Month)</u> <u>July-April</u>	<u>Plan 3 (11 Month)</u> July – May
TK – 5 Full Days	\$6,900	\$700	\$637
TK – 5 Half Days	\$5,650	\$575	\$524

Kindergarten – 8th Grade

Number of children	Plan 1 - Year in full	<u>Plan 2 (10 Month)</u>	<u>Plan 3 (11 Month)</u>
Enrolled in family	Due July 1 st	<u>July-April</u>	July – May
1 st child	\$6,900	\$700	\$637
2 nd child	\$6,400	\$650	\$592

^{*(\$500} reduced rate for each additional sibling enrolled in TK-8)

CHURCH MEMBER RATES

TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN (TK)

	<u>Plan 1 – Year in full</u> <u>Due July 1st</u>	<u>Plan 2 (10 Month)</u> <u>July-April</u>	<u>Plan 3 (11 Month)</u> <u>July – May</u>
TK – 5 Full Days	\$5 <i>,</i> 865	\$597	\$543
TK – 5 Half Days	\$4,803	\$490	\$447

Kindergarten – 8th Grade

Number of children	Plan 1 - Year in full	<u>Plan 2 (10 Month)</u>	<u>Plan 3 (11 Month)</u>
Enrolled in family	Due July 1 st	<u>July-April</u>	<u>July – May</u>
1 st child	\$5,865	\$597	\$543
2 nd child	\$5,440	\$554	\$505

"Active Church Members" are defined within the "Tuition Policy for Active Church Members." Copies of this policy are available upon request.

Extended Day Care- Students arriving to school before 8:00 a.m. or not picked up from school by 3:30 p.m. will be signed into day care. This includes Late Start Mondays.

REGISTRATION

TK-8th Grade REGISTRATION FEE (Non-refundable): \$450.00 due with application.

TK-8th Grade TECHNOLOGY FEE (Non-refundable): \$100 due with application.

1st – 8th Grade New Student TESTING FEE (Non-refundable): \$50 (fee will be applied towards registration upon enrollment.)

Required Kindergarten Readiness Assessment Fee: \$50.00 (Payable to Chancy & Bruce)

Registration fee includes required purchase of all soft-cover student textbooks and workbooks, Yearbook, spirit shirt, processing fee, and earthquake kit for new students.

BOARD OF EDUCATION TUITION POLICIES

ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE SCHOOL

- 1. "Active Members" are defined within the "Tuition Policy for Active Church Members." Copies of this policy are available upon request.
- 2. Tuition must be paid by one of these three plans: **Plan 1**: Yearly Due July 1st, **Plan 2**: 10 months July-April, **Plan 3**: 11 months July-May.
- 3. Parents are required to give the school office a written 30-day notice when withdrawing their student(s) from the school. Early withdrawals in Transitional Kindergarten through 8th Grade without a 30-day written notice will be charged an additional one-tenth of the annual tuition after the last day of school attended. Registration and first month's tuition are non-refundable.
- 4. A statement will be emailed before the 1st day of the month of amounts due on the 1st. Accounts past due on the 10th will be charged a \$25.00 late fee. Statements are a courtesy, tuition payments are due on the 1st of the month, whether you receive your statement or not. Accounts past due after one month will require review by the Board of Education for continued enrollment. Returned payments will require a \$25.00 fee. After two returned payments, payment must be made with cashiers bank check or cash for the remainder of the school year.
- 5. All financial obligations of the family of graduating junior high students must be paid by June 1st for the student to be permitted to participate in the graduation ceremony.
- 6. All financial obligations from the preceding school year must be paid in full for students to be eligible to enter school in the fall.
- 7. Repetitive delinquency in payment of tuition and fees may result in expulsion of the student(s).

RATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE PENDING FINAL ENROLLMENT ON FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL

Tuition Assistance is available for Transitional Kindergarten – 8th Grade, see school office for the application.

Trinity Lutheran Christian School does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin. Our student body is composed of students who give evidence of their desire to display good character, effort in academics, and agreement with the Christian policies and objectives of the school.